UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIRD Aviornr AU

THIRD AMENDMENT H
TO COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE, \
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, . §44.05
. 1115146006 Fee: $44.
SECURITY AGREEMENT AND E&%ﬁe "Qene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/31/2011 10:21 AM Pg: 10f4

FINANCING STATEMENT
PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

TCF NATIONAL BANK

800 Burr Ridge Parkway

Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527

Atin: Comneiciul Lending Department

This space reserved for Recorder’s use only,

This Third Amendment t¢ Chmmercial Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and Financing
Statement (“Third Amendment™) is dated 2< of this 28" day of April, 2011, and is made between 2059 PULASKI,
LLC, an Illineis limited lability conpany, whose address is 1234 N Halsted, Chicago, lilinois 60642
(“Mortgagor”) and TCF National Bank, a niohal banking association (“Mortgagee™), with an office located at 800
Burr Ridge Parkway, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527.

UNDERSTANDINGS

L. The Mortgagor executed a Mortgage in favor of e Mortgagee dated as of June 26, 2002 and recorded
July 1, 2002 as document number 0020726767, and Loan Assuption and Extension Agreement in favor of the
Mortgagee dated July 10, 2007 and recorded as document number 0723242088 in the office of the County Recorder
in and for Cook County, Illinois (“Mortgage”), First Amendment to "iortgage dated January 31, 2008 and recorded
February 13, 2008 as document number 0804433224, in the office of the County Recorder in and for Cook County
and Second Amendment to Mortgage dated February 10, 2009 and recordes March 3. 2009 as document number
0906233054, in the office of the County Recorder in and for Cook County Llinois (“Mortgage”) encumbering the
real estate described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof,

2. The Mortgage secures the indebtedness, obligations and liabilities of Mortgagor pusuant to a promissory
note in the original principal amount of Six Hundred Eighty-six Thousand and 00/106. Deddars ($686.000.00),
payable to Mortgagee and executed jointly and severally by Mortgagor, as amended from tim¢ t= #itne (“Note A™)
and a promissory note in the original principal amount of $75,000.00, payable to Mortgagee and exe<ut:d jointly and
severally by Mortgagor (“Note B”).

3. The principal balance of the Note A is due and payable on July 10, 2012 and as of the date hereof, the
outstanding principal balance due is $489,001.14; and that Note B has been repaid in full.

4. Mortgagor wishes to amend the terms of the Mortgage, and Mortgagee is willing to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Understandings as set forth above and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Mortgagor and the
Mortgagee agree as follows:

A. That the Mortgagor and Zafar Hussain have executed a Commercial Mortgage Time Note dated April 28,

2011 in the original principal amount of Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five and 50/100 Dollars

(520.555.50), payable to Mortgagee and due on October 10, 2011 (“Maturity Date™) (“Note C”).




B.
subs

C.

1115146006 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

That the second (2nd) paragraph of page one is hereby deleted in its entirety, and the following is
tituted in its place:

Whereas, Mortgagor has executed a promissory note dated June 26, 2002 in the original principal amount
of Six Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand and 00/100 Dollars {$686.000.00), and a First Note Modification
Agreement dated June 28, 2004; a Loan Assumption and Extension Agreement dated July 10, 2007; a
Second Note Modification Agreement dated July 10, 2007; and a Third Note Modification Agreement
dated October 10, 2008, payable to Mortgagee and due on July 10, 2012 ("Note A Maturity Date") together
with any and all amendments or supplements thereto, extensions and renewals thereof and any other
promissory note which may be taken in whole or partial renewal, substitution or extension thereof ("Note
A"); and, a Commercial Mortgage Time Note dated April 28, 2011 in the original principal amount of
Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-five and 50/100 Dollars (820,555.50), payable to Mortgagee and due
on ‘Ocisher 10, 2011 (“Note C Maturity Date”) together with any and all amendments or supplements
thereto, eniensions and renewals thereof and any other promissory note which may be taken in whole or
partial reacwal, substitution or extension thereof ("Note C") (Note A and Note C, hereinafter
individuaity ara collectively, the “Note”). The Note mnitially shall bear interest on the principal balance
from time to tirue ‘ovtstanding from date of first disbursement until maturity, whether by acceleration or
otherwise and thereafir . The lien of this Mortgage secures payment and performance of the Liabilities (as
defined in the Note) including without limitation, any existing indebtedness and future advances, whether
obligatory or non-obligatory, riade pursuant to the Note, the terms and provisions of which Note are hereby
incorporated, to the same exter! as if such future advances were made on the date of execution of this
Mortgage without regard to whether or not there is any advance made at the time this Mortgage is executed
and without regard to whether or no: thez2 is any indebtedness outstanding at the time any advance is made.

In all other respects, unless specifically modified hereby, the Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full

force and effect,

SIGNED AND DELIVERED IN BURR RIDGE, ILLINOIS v ihe parties hereto as of the day and year written

above.

MORTGAGOR; MOKIGACEE:

2059 PULASKI, LLC, TCF NATIONAL BANK
i

An Illinois limited lability company

By: Zt,f&‘—v @2&5 S By:

~

A

I

(

Zafar Hussain ‘ John R, {Boyle
Its: Member \ I

£y N

/
s, Sejior Vice Presigén!
By 4 Y S -~ By:‘?s) T ——

‘Etsy Lemma & ~ Barbara Kaminski
Its: Member —

Its: Commercial Closing Officer

e S L b B e K B4 1110 AT P R e i 151 et 5t



1115146006 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOF 2 /7 S g )
SS
comntyor_Cs o/l )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Zafar Hussain
and Etsy Lemma, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are as Members of 2059 Pulaski,
LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged to me that they, being thereunto duly authorized, signed and delivered said instrument as
their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under =y hand and Notarial Seal this o777 day of April, 2011. _
L
>3 L

(=5

Motary Public

STATEOFILLINOIS )

)ss.
county ofF (' usy )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that John E.
Boyle and Barbara Kaminski, Sr. Vice President ‘ad Commercial Closing Officer of TCF National Bank, a national
banking association subscribed to the foregoing Instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged to me that they being duly authorized sigued and delivered said instruments as their free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corpora‘ion, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

‘ MY SOMMISS W EXPIRTE SEPT M
iN Oy N s

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this < ¥ day of April, 2011,

(k%“\ _%({“/ﬂ{.d ]

LS TP
Notary Piubllc(\J‘_I >

!

My Commission Expires; ~._) [A! ! 15

=
OFFICIAL SEAL

Kim Zajac )

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINEIS

My Commisgion Expires 3-21-20'5




R

1115146006 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
TO
THIRD AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE
DATED AS OF APRIL 28, 2011, BETWEEN
2059 PULASKI, LLC, AN ILLINOQIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
AND
TCF National Bank

LLEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 13 %€ 19 INCLUSIVE IN PRICE AND MOSS SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTHWEST *.OF THE SOUTHWEST %OF THE NORTHWEST %OF SECTION 35,
TOWNSHIP 40 NGRTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2053-2059 N. PULASKI ROAD, CHICAGO. IL 60639

PIN: 13-35-123-001-0000, 13-35-123-G02-0000
13-35-123-003-0000, 13-35-123-004-(000
13-35-123-005-0000, 13-35-123-006-0000
13-35-123-007-0000

PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

TCF NATIONAL BANK

800 Burr Ridge Parkway

Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527

Attn: Commercial Lending Department



